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Sodium PCA, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Phenoxy-
ethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Caution: Avoid contact with eyes and mucous membranes. Keep 
out of reach of children. Use only as directed. 
Key ingredient functions and product benefits: Chamomile Extract, 
Seaweed Extract, Glycosaminoglycans and Sodium PCA work to-
gether to help give you a better complexion. A non greasy gently 
foaming emollient cream-based formula. A combination of Orange 
and Vanilla essential oils give this product a light fresh scent. 

Silky Cleanser

Silky Cleanser is a light foaming cleanser. lt lifts off dirt, make up, 
and other impurities without stripping the essential lipids the 
skin needs to stay healthy and hydrated. Helps to keep the skin 
clear and smooth textured thanks to a potent blend of French 
sea waters, botanical extracts, gentle seaweed and sugar based 
exfoliants. Silky cleanser is a perfect way to prepare the skin for 
the refining treatment, by improving the penetration of the active 
ingredients contained in subsequently applied skin care products. 
Directions: Use twice daily, massage a small amount onto the face 
with moistened hands. Gently lather, then rinse. Follow with toner 
and moisturiser. 
Contains: Deionised Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Decylpolyglucose, Lau-
roamphocarboxyglycinate and Sodium Trideceth Sulfate, Glycerin, 
Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Purified Sea Water, Stearic Acid, Cetyl 
Alcohol, Rosemary Leaves Extract, Chamomile Extract, Seaweed 
Extract, Natural Fragrant Oils, Carbomer, Glycosaminoglycans, 
Mango Butter, Almond Butter, Yeast Extract, Triethanolamine, 
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glykany, mangové máslo, mandlové máslo, kvasnicový extrakt, 
trietanolamin, sodná sůl PCA, hyaluronát sodný, askorbyl palmitát, 
fenoxyetanol, sorban draselný a kyselina citronová. 
Upozornění: Vyhýbejte se kontaktu s očima a membránami sliznic. 
Udržujte mimo dosah dětí. Používejte pouze v souladu s pokyny. 
Hlavní funkce ingrediencí a výhody výrobku: Extrakt heřmánku, 
extrakt z mořských řas, glykosaminoglykany, a sodná sůl PCA 
napomáhají společně vytváření lepšího vzhledu pleti. Nemastný 
jemně pěnivá formule na bázi krémového emolientu. Esenciální 
oleje pomeranče a vanilky jsou zkombinovány tak, aby dávaly 
tomuto produktu lehce čerstvou vůni. 

Čisticí prostředek “Silky Cleanser”

Silky Cleanser je lehce pěnivý čistící prostředek. Odstraňuje špínu, 
make up, a jiné nečistoty bez setření esenciálních lipidů, které 
pokožka potřebuje, aby zůstala zdravá a hydratovaná. Pomáhá 
udržovat pokožku čistou a hebce texturovanou díky mocné směsi 
francouzských mořských vod, botanických extraktů, jemných 
mořských řas a exfoliantů na bázi cukru. Silky Cleanser je dokonalý 
začátek pro přípravu pokožky na zjemňující ošetření tím, že 
zlepší penetraci aktivních ingrediencí obsažených v následně ap-
likovaných produktech péče o pokožku. Pokyny: Používejte dvakrát 
denně, vmasírujte malé množství na tvář pomocí navlhčených ru-
kou. Vytvořte jemnou pěnu, poté opláchněte. Následně aplikujte 
tonizující a zvlhčující přípravek. 
Obsahuje: Deionizovaná voda, gel z Aloe vera, decylpolyglukóza, 
lauroamfokarboxyglycinát a sodná sůl trideceth sulfátu, glycerín, 
kokamidopropyl betain, čištěná mořská voda, kyselina stearová, 
cetyl alkohol, extrakt z listů rozmarýnu, extrakt heřmánku, extrakt 
mořských řas, přírodní vonné oleje, karbomer, glykosamino-
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mandelsmør, gærekstrakt, triethanolamin, sodium-PCA, sodium 
hyaluronat, ascorbylpalmitat, phenoxyethanol, potassium sorbat, 
sodiumbenzoat og citronsyre. 
Forsigtig: Undgå kontakt med øjne og slimhinder. Opbevares util-
gængeligt for børn. Følg altid anvisningen. 
Ingrediensernes funktion og produktets fordele: Kamilleekstrakt, 
tangekstrakt, glycosaminoglycans og sodium-PCA virker i kombi-
nation og giver en flottere teint. Et ikke-fedtet blidt skummende 
og blødgørende, cremebaseret produkt. Essentielle olier af ap-
pelsin og vanilje giver produktet en let og frisk duft. 

Silkefin ansigtrens

Silkefin ansigtsrens er en let skummende ansigtsrens. Den fjerner 
snavs, makeup og andre urenheder uden at fjerne de nødvendige 
lipider, som en sund og velfugtet hud har brug for.  Hjælper huden 
med at forblive klar og blød i strukturen takket være en virksom 
blanding af fransk havvand, botaniske ekstrakter, skånsomme al-
ger og sukkerbaserede exfolierende ingredienser. Silkefin ansigts-
rens er den perfekte start til at forberede huden på en klarende 
behandling, fordi den gør det lettere for de aktive ingredienser i de 
følgende hudplejeprodukter at trænge ind i huden. Brugsanvisn-
ing: Bruges to gange dagligt. Masser en lille mængde på ansigtet 
med fugtige hænder. Skummes let op og skylles af. Følg op med 
en toner og fugtgiver. 
Indeholder: Deioniseret vand, Aloe Vera gele, decyl polyglucose, 
lauroamphocarboxy-glycinat og sodium trideceth sulfat, glyc-
erin, cocamidopropyl betain, renset havvand, stearinsyre, cetyla-
lkohol, ekstrakt af rosmarinblade, kamilleekstrakt, tangekstrakt, 
naturlige duftolier, carbomer, glycosaminoglycans, mangosmør, 
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natürliche Duftöle, Karbomer, Glycosaminoglycans, Mangobutter, 
Mandelbutter, Hefeextrakt, Triethanolamin, Natrium PCA, Natri-
umhyaluronat, Ascorbylpalmitat, Phenoxyethanol, Kaliumsorbat, 
Natriumbenzoat und Zitronensäure. 
Achtung: Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit Augen und Schleimhäuten. 
Für Kinder unzulänglich bewahren. Bei der Anwendung die Ge-
brauchsanweisung beachten. 
Wirkung der wichtigsten Bestandteile und Vorteile des Produkts: 
Kamillenextrakt, Seealgenextrakt, Glycosaminoglycans und Na-
trium PCA wirken gemeinsam und verleihen Ihnen einen besseren 
Teint. Eine nicht fettende, leicht schäumende und aufweichende 
Creme. Ätherische Orangen- und Vanilleöle verleihen diesem 
Produkt einen angenehm frischen Duft. 

Seidiges Reinigungsmittel

Das seidige Reinigungsmittel ist ein leicht schäumendes Reini-
gungsmittel. Es entfernt Schmutz, Make-up und andere Unrein-
heiten ohne der Haut die lebenswichtigen Lipide zu entziehen, die 
sie braucht um gesund und hydriert zu bleiben. Sorgt dank einer 
Mischung französischen Seewassers, pflanzlicher Extrakte, sanfter 
Seealgen und zuckerbasierten Peelings dafür, dass die Haut sau-
ber und glatt bleibt. Das seidige Reinigungsmittel ist ein perfekter 
Start bei der Vorbereitung der Haut auf die Behandlung. Es verbes-
sert das Eindringen der aktiven Wirkstoffe der nachfolgend auf-
getragenen Hautpflegeprodukte. Hinweise: Zweimal täglich eine 
kleine Menge mit feuchten Händen in das Gesicht einmassieren. 
Leicht aufschäumen, anschließend abspülen.  Anschließend mit 
Tonikum und Feuchtigkeitscreme behandeln. 
Enthält: Entionisiertes Wasser, Aloe Vera Gel, Decylpolyglucose, 
Lauroamphocarboxyglycinat und Natriumtridecethsulfat, Glyc-
erin, Cocamidopropylbetain, reines Meerwasser, Stearinsäure, 
Cetylalkohol, Rosmarinextrakt, Kamillenextrakt, Seealgenextrakt, 
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la, extracto de alga marina, aceite aromático natural, carbómero, 
glucosaminoglucano, manteca de mango, grasa de almendra, 
extracto de levadura, trietanolamina, sodio PCA, ácido hialurónico, 
palmitato de ascorbilo, fenoxietanol, sorbato potásico, benzoato 
sódico, ácido cítrico. 
Advertencias: Evitar el contacto con los ojos y mucosas. Mantener 
fuera del alcance de los niños. Utilizar únicamente conforme a las 
instrucciones indicadas. 
Funciones principales del ingrediente y beneficios del producto: 
El extracto de camomila, el extracto de alga marina, el glu-
cosaminoglucano y el sodio PCA trabajan juntos para conseguir 
un cutis mejorado. Una fórmula basada en una crema emoliente  
muy espumosa y no grasa. Los aceites esenciales de naranja y 
vainilla se combinan para otorgar a este producto una fragancia 
suave y fresca. 

Limpiador efecto Seda

El Limpiador efecto Seda es una ligera espuma limpiadora. Elimina 
la suciedad, el maquillaje y otras impurezas sin deshacerse de los 
lípidos esenciales que la piel necesita para estar sana e hidratada. 
Ayuda a mantener la claridad de la piel y una textura tersa gracias 
a una poderosa mezcla de aguas marinas, extractos vegetales, 
delicadas algas marinas francesas y exfoliantes a base de azúcar. 
El limpiador sedoso es un comienzo perfecto para preparar la piel 
para el tratamiento de afinado, mejorando la penetración de los 
ingredientes activos contenidos en los productos de tratamiento 
aplicados con posterioridad. Indicaciones: Usar dos veces al día, 
masajear una pequeña cantidad en la cara con las manos húme-
das. Enjabonar suavemente y a continuación aclarar. Continuar 
con la tonificación y la hidratación.
Contenido: agua desionizada, gel de aloe vera, decilpoliglucosa, 
lauroanfocarboxiglicinato y sulfato de sodio trideceth, glicerina, 
cocamidopropil betaína, agua marina depurada, ácido esteárico, 
alcohol cetílico, extracto de hojas de romero, extracto de camomi-
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kaanit, mangovoi, mantelivoi, hiivauute, trietanoliamiini, PCA-
natrium, natrium-hyaluronaatti, askorbyylipalmitaatti, fenoksi-
etanoli, kaliumsorbaatti, natriumbentsoaatti ja sitruunahappo. 
Varoitus: Vältä kosketusta silmien ja limakalvojen kanssa. Pidä 
poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Käytä vain ohjeiden mukaisesti.  
Tärkeimpien aineosien vaikutus ja tuotteen edut: Kamomillauute, 
merileväuute, glykosaminoglykaanit ja PCA-natrium vaikuttavat 
yhdessä paremman ihonvärin puolesta. Ei rasvainen kevyesti 
vaahtoava pehmittävä voidemainen koostumus. Appelsiinin ja 
vaniljan eteeriset öljyt yhdistyneinä antavat tuotteelle kevyen 
raikkaan tuoksun. 

Silky Cleanser – silkkinen puhdistaja

Silky Cleanser on kevyt vaahtoava puhdistaja. Se poistaa lian, 
meikin ja muut epäpuhtaudet jättäen välttämättömät ihon tar-
vitsemat rasvat, jotta se pysyisi terveenä ja kosteutettuna. Auttaa 
pitämään ihon kirkkaana ja sileänä tehokkaan ranskalaisen meri-
veden, kasviuutteiden, hellävaraisen merilevän ja sokeriperäisten 
kuorinta-aineiden yhdistelmän ansiosta. Silky cleanser on täydel-
linen aloitus ihon valmistamiseksi puhdistavaa hoitoa varten, 
parantamalla seuraavaksi levitettävien eri ihonhoitotuotteiden 
sisältämien aktiivisten aineosien imeytymistä. Käyttöohjeet: 
Käytä kahdesti päivässä hieroen pieni määrä kasvoille kostein 
käsin. Vaahdota hellävaraisesti ja huuhdo sitten. Jatka käsittelyä 
kasvovedellä ja kosteusvoiteella. 
Aineosat: Deionisoitu vesi, aloe vera -geeli, desyylipolyglykoosi, 
Lauroamfokarboksiglysinaatti ja natrium-trideceth-sulfaatti, 
glyseriini, kokamidopropyylibetaiini, puhdistettu merivesi, steari-
inihappo, setyylialkoholi, rosmariinin lehtiuute, kamomillauute, 
merileväuute, luonnon hajusteöljyt, karbomeri, glykosaminogly-
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cosaminoglycanes, beurre de mangue, beurre d’amande, extrait de 
levure, triethanolamine, sodium PCA, sodium hyaluronate, palmi-
tate d’ascorbyle, phenoxyethanol, sorbate de potassium, benzoate 
de sodium et acide citrique. 
Attention : Evitez tout contact avec les yeux et les muqueuses. 
Gardez hors de portée des enfants. Utilisez uniquement comme 
indiqué. 
Fonctions des principaux ingrédients et avantages du produit  : 
l’extrait de camomille, l’extrait de varech, les glycosaminoglycanes 
et le sodium PCA s’associent pour vous offrir une meilleure texture. 
Formule émolliente moussant légèrement et non graisseuse à base 
de crème. Les huiles essentielles d’orange et de vanille s’associent 
pour conférer à ce produit un parfum frais et léger. 

Silky Cleanser (Nettoyant soyeux)

Le Silky Cleanser est un nettoyant légèrement moussant. Il élimine 
les impuretés, le maquillage et autres sans enlever les lipides es-
sentiels à la peau pour rester saine et hydratée. Aide à donner à la 
peau une texture claire et lisse grâce à un mélange savant d’eau de 
mer française, d’extraits botaniques, de varech doux et d’exfoliants 
à base de sucre. Le nettoyant soyeux est un commencement par-
fait pour préparer la peau à un traitement purifiant en améliorant 
la pénétration des substances actives contenues dans les produits 
de soin de la peau appliqués ensuite. Mode d’emploi : Utilisez 
deux fois par jour, massez une petite quantité sur le visage avec 
les mains humides. Faites doucement émulsionner puis rincez. 
Appliquez ensuite un produit tonifiant et hydratant.
Contient : eau déionisée, gel d’aloe vera, decylpolyglucose, lau-
roamphocarboxyglycinate et sodium trideceth sulfate, glycérine, 
cocamidopropyl bétaïne, eau de mer purifiée, acide stéarique, 
alcool cétylique, extrait de feuilles de romarin, extrait de camo-
mille, extrait de varech, huile parfumée naturelles, carbopol, gly-
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mangóvaj, mandulavaj, élesztőkivonat, trietanolamin, nátrium-
PCA, nátrium-hialuronát, aszkorbil-palmitát, fenoxietanol, 
kálium-szorbát, nátrium-benzoát és citromsav. 
Figyelem: Kerülje a termék szemmel vagy nyálkahártyával való 
érintkezését! Tartsa gyermekektől távol! Kizárólag rendeltetésének 
megfelelően használja! 
A fő összetevők funkciói és a termék előnyei: A kamilla- és a tengeri 
hínár kivonat, a glükozaminoglikánok és a nátrium-PCA egymással 
együttműködve járulnak hozzá az arc színének és megjelenésé-
nek javításához. Nem zsíros, enyhén habzó, bőrpuhító hatású, 
krém alapú készítmény. Az esszenciális narancs- és vaníliaolaj 
kombinációja enyhén friss illatot kölcsönöz a terméknek. 

Selymes arclemosó

A Selymes arclemosó egy olyan enyhén habzó bőrtisztító, amely a 
bőr egészséges működéséhez és hidratálásához elengedhetetlen 
lipidek leválasztása nélkül távolítja el a szennyeződéseket és a 
sminket. A francia tengervíz, a gyógynövénykivonatok, a bőrkímélő 
tengeri hínár és a cukoralapú exfoliáló anyagok hatékony keveréke 
nagyban hozzájárul a bőr tisztaságának, illetve sima és egyenletes 
szerkezetének megőrzéséhez. A Selymes arclemosó az aktív 
összetevők behatolásának megkönnyítése által kiválóan előkészíti 
a bőrt az azt követő kezelésekre. Alkalmazás: Használja naponta 
kétszer. Vizezze be a kezét, és vigyen fel kis mennyiségű lemosót 
az arcára. Gyengéden masszírozva habosítsa fel, majd öblítse le. 
Használjon ezt követően tonikot és hidratáló krémet. 
Összetétel: Deionizált víz, aloe vera gél, decil-poliglükóz, Lau-
roamphocarboxyglycinate, Sodium Trideceth Sulfate, glicerin, 
kokamidopropil betain, tisztított tengervíz, sztearinsav, cetil-al-
kohol, rozmaringlevél-kivonat, kamillakivonat, tengeri hínár 
kivonat, természetes illatolajok, carbomer, glükozaminoglikánok, 
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Extract, Natural Fragrant Oils, Carbomer, Glycosaminoglycans, 
Mango Butter, Almond Butter, Yeast Extract, Triethanolamine, So-
dium PCA, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Phenoxyetha-
nol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Attenzione: evitare il contatto con gli occhi e con le membrane 
mucose. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Usare esclusi-
vamente secondo le indicazioni. 
Funzioni degli ingredienti principali e benefici del prodotto: 
l’estratto di camomilla, l’estratto di alga, i glicosaminoglicani e il 
sodio PCA collaborano per aiutarvi a ottenere una pelle del viso 
migliore. Una formula a base di crema schiumogena ed emolliente 
delicata e non untuosa Gli oli essenziali di arancia e vaniglia si com-
binano per dare a questo prodotto un profumo fresco e delicato. 

Detergente cremoso

Il Detergente cremoso è un detergente schiumogeno delicato. 
Elimina lo sporco, il make up e altre impurità senza intaccare i 
lipidi essenziali di cui la pelle ha bisogno per rimanere sana e 
idratata. Aiuta a mantenere la pelle pulita e con una texture 
levigata grazie a una potente miscela di acque di mare francesi, 
estratti botanici, alga delicata ed esfolianti a base di zuccheri. Il 
Detergente cremoso è la base perfetta per preparare la pelle a un 
trattamento purificante: migliora, infatti, la penetrazione degli 
ingredienti attivi contenuti nei prodotti per il trattamento della 
pelle applicati successivamente. Indicazioni: utilizzare due volte al 
giorno, massaggiare una piccolo quantità di prodotto sul viso con 
le mani inumidite. Insaponare delicatamente, quindi risciacquare. 
Proseguire con un tonico e un idratante. 
Contiene: Deionized Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Decylpolyglucose, Lau-
roamphocarboxyglycinate and Sodium Trideceth Sulfate, Glycerin, 
Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Purified Sea Water, Stearic Acid, Cetyl 
Alcohol, Rosemary Leaves Extract, Chamomile Extract, Seaweed 
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Alcohol, Rosemary Leaves Extract, Chamomile Extract, Seaweed 
Extract, Natural Fragrant Oils, Carbomer, Glycosaminoglycans, 
Mango Butter, Almond Butter, Yeast Extract, Triethanolamine, So-
dium PCA, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Phenoxyetha-
nol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Opgelet: Vermijd contact met de ogen en met de slijmvliezen. 
Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Enkel gebruiken volgens 
de richtlijnen. 
Belangrijke ingrediëntfuncties en productvoordelen: kamille-
extract, zeewierextract, glycosaminoglycanen en natrium PCA 
zorgen samen voor een mooiere huidskleur. Een niet vette, zacht 
schuimende verzachtende formule op basis van crème. Een com-
binatie van sinaasappel en vanille en etherische oliën geven dit 
product een lichte frisse geur. 

Silky Cleanser (zijdeachtige reiniging)

Silky Cleanser is een licht schuimend reinigingsproduct. Het 
verwijdert vuil, make-up en andere onzuiverheden zonder de es-
sentiële lipiden af te schrapen die de huid nodig heeft om gezond 
en gehydrateerd te blijven. Helpt de heldere en zachte textuur 
van de huid te behouden dankzij een krachtige mengeling van 
Frans zeewater, plantenextracten, zacht zeewier en een peeling 
op basis van suiker. Silky cleanser is een perfecte manier om de 
huid voor te bereiden op een verfijnende behandeling omdat ze 
de actieve ingrediënten van de verzorgingsproducten die erna 
worden aangebracht, beter doet doordringen in de huid. Rich-
tlijnen: twee keer per dag gebruiken, een kleine hoeveelheid op 
het gezicht masseren met natte handen. Zachtjes laten schuimen 
en dan afspoelen. Nadien een toner en vochtinbrengende crème 
aanbrengen. 
Bevat: Deionized Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Decylpolyglucose, Lauro-
amphocarboxyglycinate and Sodium Trideceth Sulfate, Glycerin, 
Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Purified Sea Water, Stearic Acid, Cetyl 
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Mango Butter, Almond Butter, Yeast Extract, Triethanolamine, 
Sodium PCA, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Phenoxy-
ethanol, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid. 
Forsiktig: Unngå kontakt med øynene og slimhinnene. Oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn. Brukes bare som angitt. 
Funksjonene til nøkkelingrediens og fordelene ved produktet: 
Kamilleekstrakter, algeekstrakter, glykoseaminoglykaner og na-
trium PCA virker sammen for å gi deg en bedre hud. En ikke-fettete 
lettskummende og mykgjørende krembasert formel. Eteriske oljer 
av appelsin og vanilje kombineres for å gi dette produktet en lett 
og frisk duft. 

Silky Cleanser

Silky Cleanser er et lett, skummende rensemiddel. Det løfter bort 
skitt, make-up og andre urenheter uten å fjerne de viktige lipidene 
som huden trenger for å holde seg sunn og hydratisert. Hjelper 
til med å holden huden klar og gir en jevn struktur takket være 
en virkningsfull blanding av fransk sjøvann, botaniske ekstrakter, 
milde alger og sukkerbaserte eksfolianter. Silky cleanser er en 
perfekt start på å forberede huden på rensebehandlingen. Den 
forbedrer penetreringen av de aktive ingrediensene som finnes 
i hudpleieproduktene som påføres i etterkant. Bruksanvisning: 
Brukes to ganger om dagen. Masser en liten mengde på ansiktet 
med fuktige hender. Opparbeid forsiktig et skum, og skyll deretter 
av. Etterfølg med toner og fuktighetskrem. 
Inneholder: Deionized Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Decylpolyglucose, Lau-
roamphocarboxyglycinate and Sodium Trideceth Sulfate, Glycerin, 
Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Purified Sea Water, Stearic Acid, Cetyl 
Alcohol, Rosemary Leaves Extract, Chamomile Extract, Seaweed 
Extract, Natural Fragrant Oils, Carbomer, Glycosaminoglycans, 
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alkohol cetylowy, ekstrakt z igieł rozmarynu, ekstrakt z rumianku, 
ekstrakt z alg morskich, naturalne olejki aromatyczne, karbomer, 
glikozaminoglikany, masło z mango, masło migdałowe, ekstrakt z 
drożdży, trietanoloamina, sód PCA, hialuronian sodu, palmitynian 
askorbylu, fenoksyetanol, sorbat potasu, benzoesan sodu, kwas 
cytrynowy. 
Uwaga: Należy unikać kontaktu z oczami oraz błonami śluzowymi. 
Przechowywać z dala od dzieci. Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z 
przeznaczeniem. 
Najważniejsze właściwości składników i korzystne oddziaływanie 
produktu: Ekstrakt z rumianku, ekstrakt z alg morskich, gliko-
zaminoglikany i sód PCA wspólnie pomagają poprawić kondycję 
cery. Nietłusta, delikatna, zmiękczająca formuła na bazie kremu. 
Olejki esencyjne z pomarańczy i wanilii dodają produktowi 
delikatną woń świeżości. 

Jedwabisty płyn do mycia

Jedwabisty płyn do mycia lekko się pieni usuwając brud, makijaż 
i inne zanieczyszczenia, nie pozbawiając przy tym skóry ważnych 
lipidów potrzebnych jej do zachowania zdrowego wyglądu i 
utrzymania odpowiedniej wilgotności. Pomaga utrzymać skórę 
czystą i gładką dzięki silnie działającemu połączeniu francuskich 
wód morskich, ekstraktów roślinnych, delikatnych alg i środków 
złuszczających na bazie cukrów. Jedwabiste mydło idealnie na-
daje się do przygotowania skóry do zabiegów oczyszczających, 
ponieważ umożliwia lepszą penetrację aktywnych składników 
zawartych w kolejno nakładanych produktach do pielęgnacji skóry. 
Sposób użycia: Należy stosować dwa razy dziennie, wmasowywać 
zwilżonymi dłońmi niewielką ilość w twarz. Wmasować delikatną 
pianę i spłukać. Po umyciu zastosować tonik i krem nawilżający. 
Skład: woda dejonizowana, żel aloesowy, decylopoliglukoza, 
lauroamphocarboxyglycinate (amfoteryczne środki powierzch-
niowo czynne), tridecylosiarczan sodu, gliceryna, betaina kok-
amidopropylowa, oczyszczona woda morska, kwas stearynowy, 
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и полиоксиэтилентридецилсульфат натрия, глицерин, 
кокамидопропил бетаина, очищенную морская воду, 
стеариновую кислоту, цетиловый спирт, экстракт листьев 
розмаорина, экстракт ромашки, экстракт водорослей, 
натуральные ароматические масла, карбомер, 
гликозаминогликаны, масло манго, масло из миндаля, 
экстракт дрожжей, триэтаноламин, содиум PCA, гиалуронат 
натрия, аскорбилпальмитат, феноксиэтанол, сорбат калия и 
бензоат натрия и лимонную кислоту.
Меры предосторожности: Избегайте контакта с глазами и 
слизистыми оболочками. Хранить в недоступном для детей 
месте. Применять только по назначению.
Функции ключевых ингредиентов и преимущества продукта: 
Экстракт ромашки, экстракт водорослей, гликозаминогликаны 
и содиум PCA работают совместно, чтобы улучшить внешний 
вид вашей кожи. Оно является слегка пенящимся веществом, 
формула которого создана на основе крема. Эфирные масла 
апельсина и ванили вместе придают продукту легкий аромат.

Шелковистое очищающее средство

Шелковистое очищающее средство, обладающее свойством 
слегка пениться. Оно вымывает грязь, косметику и другие 
загрязняющие вещества, не удаляя важные липиды, 
которых нуждается кожа, чтобы оставаться здоровой и 
увлажненной. Помогает сохранять текстуру кожи чистой 
и гладкой, благодаря эффективной смеси французской 
морской воды, растительным экстрактам и скрабам на 
основе сахара. Шелковистое очищающее средство является 
идеальным началом для подготовки кожи к процедуре 
очищения, улучшая проникновение активных ингредиентов, 
содержащихся в последовательно применяющихся продуктах 
по уходу за кожей. Инструкция по применению: Используйте 
дважды в день, вотрите небольшое количество в лицо 
увлажненными руками. Мягко вотрите, затем сполосните. 
После этого используйте тоник и увлажнитель.
Содержит: мягкую воду, гель алое вера, 
дециклополиглюкозу, лауроамфокарбоксиглицинат 
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vonné oleje, karbomér, kožné mukopolysacharidy, mangové 
maslo, mandľové maslo, kvasnicový extrakt, trolamín, sodík PCA, 
sodnú soľ kyseliny hyalurónovej, ascorbyl palmitát, fenoxyetanol, 
sorban draselný, benzoan sodný a kyselinu citrónovú.
Upozornenie: Zabráňte kontaktu s očami a sliznicou. Uchovávajte 
mimo dosahu detí. Používajte len ako je uvedené v návode.
Hlavné funkcie zložiek a výhody produktu: Výťažok z harmančeka, 
výťažok z morských rias, kožné mukopolysacharidy a sodík PCA sa 
spoja, aby zdokonalili vašu pleť. Zloženie založené na nemastnom, 
mierne penivom zvláčňujúcom kréme. Spojenie pomarančových 
a vanilkových esenciálnych olejov dodáva tomuto produktu jemnú 
sviežu vôňu.

Silky Cleanser

Silky Cleanser je jemný penivý gél. Odstraňuje nečistoty, líčidlá 
a iné nečistoty bez stierania dôležitých lipidov, ktoré pleť potrebu-
je na to, aby zostala zdravá a hydratovaná. Pomáha udržiavať pleť 
čistú s  hladkou štruktúrou, vďaka veľmi účinnej zmesi morskej 
vody French sea waters, rastlinných extraktov a  jemných peelin-
gových prípravkov na báze morských rias a  cukru. Hodvábny 
čistiaci gél je vynikajúcim prostriedkom na pripravenie pleti pre 
zjemňovanie, a  to zlepšením vstrebávania aktívnych látok ob-
siahnutých v  následne aplikovanej pleťovej kozmetike. Návod 
na používanie: Používajte dvakrát denne, vmasírovaním na tvár 
vlhkými rukami. Jemne napeňte a  potom vypláchnite. Následne 
použite pleťový toner a hydratačný gél.
Obsahuje: deionizovanú vodu, gél z Aloe Vera, decyl-polyglukózu, 
lauroamphocarboxyglycinate a sodium trideceth sulfate, glycerín, 
N-acylderiváty mastných kyselín kokosového oleja, purifikovanú 
morskú vodu, kyselinu stearovú, cetylalkohol, výťažok z listov roz-
marínu, výťažok z harmančeka, výťažok z morských rias, prírodné 
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mandelsmör, jästextrakt, trietanolamin, natrium PCA, natrium 
hyaluronat, askorbylpalmitat, fenoxyetanol, kaliumhydrat, natri-
umbensoat och citronsyra. 
Varning: Undvik kontakt med ögon och slemhinnor. Förvara utom 
räckhåll för barn. Använd endast enligt anvisningarna.
Huvudingrediensernas funktioner och produkternas egenskaper: 
Kamomillextrakt, tångextrakt, glukosaminoglukaner och natrium 
PCA samarbetar för att ge dig en bättre hy. En icke-oljig, lätt löd-
drande mjukgörande krämbaserad formula. Essentiella oljor från 
apelsin och vanilj ger denna produkt en lätt, fräsch doft.  

Silkeslen Rengöring

Silkeslen Rengöring är en lätt, löddrande rengöring. Den avläg-
snar smuts, make up och andra orenheter utan att strimma de 
livsviktiga lipider huden behöver för att vara frisk och hydraterad. 
Hjälper till att bevara hudytan klar och len tack vare en potent 
blandning av franskt havsvatten, botaniska extrakt, mild tång och 
sockerbaserad peeling. Silkeslen Rengöring är en perfekt start för 
att förbereda huden på den förfinande behandlingen genom att 
förbättra penetreringen av de aktiva ingredienserna som finns i 
påföljande applicerade hudvårdsprodukter. Användning: Använd 
två gånger dagligen, massera in en liten mängd i ansiktet med 
fuktade händer. Tvåla in försiktigt och skölj av. Följ upp med an-
siktsvatten och hudlotion. 
Innehåller: Dejoniserat vatten, aloe veragelé, decylpolyglukos, 
lauroamfokarboxyglukos och natrium tridecet sulfat, glycerin, 
cocamidopropyl betain, renat havsvatten, stearinsyra, cetylal-
kohol, extrakt från rosmarinblad, kamomillextrakt, algextrakt, 
naturliga doftoljor, carbomer, glukosaminoglukan, mangosmör, 
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